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GROUND HANLING PRICE LIST

PANAVIATIC Services

Effective from 01.02.2024

Flights with embarking and/or disembarking passengers - aircraft with MTOW up to 47 tons.

Supervision fee:

MTOW

Up to 5 tons
Over5to 16 tons
Over 16 to 34 tons
Over 34 to 47 tons

Price
100€
150€
200€
250€

*  Surcharge of 25% per movement will be applicable when service is provided during nighttime (22:00 - 06:00 LT) and on

national holidays.

e Mentioned above service includes all required handling support inclusive of pre-fight arrangements (flight coordination with
ATC and airport authorities, PPR, SLOT etc), on spot real-time support for crew and passengers and after-flight reporting

including MVT message.

Other PANAVIATIC services:

Service Unit

Hotel booking Included in Service fee
Transport on the ramp Per service
Transport to/from city Per service
Catering arrangement and delivery Per service
Ramp access and escort (w/o crew ID) Per hour
Dishwashing Per container
Laundry service Per service
Litter disposal Per bag
Aircraft interior cleaning Per service
Man power Per hour

PANAVIATIC AS
Supervisor 24/7 (Executive Handling)
Mob: +372 52 66 351; Fax: +372 60 58 707
handling@panaviatic.eu
www.panaviatic.eu

Price

35€
50€
65€
35€
50€
50€
10€

80€
50€
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Passenger services:
(Option 1)
Service Price
VIP Lounge up to 2h (up to 5 PAX) 659€
Additional hour in VIP lounge 265€
Additional person in VIP lounge 87€

Surcharge of 20% applies when service is provided during weekend, nighttime (22:00 - 06:00 LT) or on national holidays.
Ordering or changing the service less than 24 - 6 hours advance 20% late notice surcharge will be added to the price.
Ordering or changing the service less than 6 hours in advance 50% late notice surcharge will be added to the price.

If service is cancelled at least 24 hours before the service is to be provided, 100% of the price will be refunded: upon cancelling
between 12 to 24 hours in advance, 50% of the price will be refunded: upon cancelling less than 12 hours in advance or upon
not showing up, you are not eligible for a refund.

(Option 2)

Service Price
VIP Express -1 person 239€
Additional person 144€

Surcharge of 20% applies when service is provided during weekend, nighttime (22:00 - 06:00 LT) or on national holidays.
Ordering or changing the service less than 24 - 6 hours advance 20% late notice surcharge will be added to the price.
Ordering or changing the service less than 6 hours in advance 50% late notice surcharge will be added to the price.

If service is cancelled at least 24 hours before the service is to be provided, 100% of the price will be refunded: upon cancelling
between 12 to 24 hours in advance, 50% of the price will be refunded: upon cancelling less than 12 hours in advance or upon
not showing up, you are not eligible for a refund

Every hour of flight delay for private operations (from the scheduled time of arrival/departure) adds 20% to the original listed
price.

PANAVIATIC AS
Supervisor 24/7 (Executive Handling)
Mob: +372 52 66 351; Fax: +372 60 58 707
handling@panaviatic.eu
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Third Party Services
Airport handling package:
MTOW Price
Up to 5 tons (Elite / Standard) 183€ / 295€
Over 5 to 16 tons (Elite / Standard) 345€ / 495¢€
Over 16 to 34 tons (Elite / Standard) 535€ / 685€
Over 34 to 47 tons (Elite / Standard) 615€ / 765€
Over 47 tons (Elite / Standard) Negotiable

*  Elite package - passenger handling via VIP terminal. Prices described on previous page
e Standard package - passengers handling via main terminal (fees included in the package)

Other airport fees and charges:

Service Unit Price
Landing fee Per MTOW ton 750€
Parking fee Per ton (24h) 153€
Passenger fee Per departing passenger 10,50€
Ramp infrastructure fee Per MTOW ton 0.38€

Passenger infrastructure fee
Passenger with disability fee

Per departing passenger 0.58¢
Per each departing passenger  0,30€

Other ground handling services:

Service Unit Price
Ground Power Unit Per hour n8€
Towing Per procedure 99¢€
Lavatory service (full service) Per access point 85€
Potable water service Per access point 125€
Passenger stairs Per hour 98¢
De-/Anti-Icing Wingspan up to 23 m 250€
Wingspan 23to 35 m 360€
Wingspan 35 to 51m 385¢€
Wingspan 51to 65 m 430€
Fluid Type-1 Per liter 537€
Fluid Type-2 Per liter 6.37€
Environmental charge for De-Icing Per100% fluid 050€

e Surcharge of 100% will be added to handling services when provided during nighttime (22:00 - 06:00 LT) and national holidays.
Exception — De-/Anti-Icing.

Disbursement fee on all third-party invoices is 10%.

PANAVIATIC AS
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Remarks:

*  All prices are given without Value Added Tax (VAT).

We do accept all major credit cards (VISA, Master Card, American Express etc) For American Express
payment processing fee of 3.5% applies.

Invoice payment option available with prior arrangement required.

PANAVIATIC AS
Supervisor 24/7 (Executive Handling)
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